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October 7th 2022

This week’s News

We have fantastic news from our Eco Warrior Team to
share with you. The three members of Hawks (ilou,
Emily and Elena) holding our latest award, were instru-
mental in this achievement. Barham were the winnhers of
the 2022 Canterbury Climate Action Awards in the
‘Leader in Innovation’ Category thanhks to all our recy-
Cling initiatives. A huge well done to last Year’s ECO

Eagles had ah unforgettable day on Wednesday with
forensic scCientist, Sam Clarkson. They spent the day on
a murder case, ahalysing prints and information to work
out who the suspeCt was. The children were completely
absorbed inh their anhalysis and as shocked as I was to
discover it was the headteacher!

This Week’s Awards

Writer of the Week
Will B (Owls)
Mathematician of the Week
Isabella (Eagles)
Reader of the Week
Kai (Jays)
Scientist of the Week
Felix (Puffins)
Citizen of the Week
Francesca (Puffins) for looking after
the younger children at Art Club and Olivia M (Robins)
for being so kind to other members of her group in
swimming this week.

Birthdays

Happy Birthday to ...

David (Robins) October 4th
Oliver W (Puffins) October 4th
Archie (Wrens) October 6th
Rose (Owls) October 8th

Dates for your Diary

Friday 14th October Parent Celebration Assembly
9:10 am

Tuesday 18th October Flu vaccinations
Wednesday 19th October Y6 Residential—Bowles,
Y5 Beaney Museum

Thursday 20th October Y3, Y4, Y5 to Canterbury
Festival Concert

Half term begins on Monday October 24th for one
week. Children return to school on Monday
October 31st.

Monday 31st October Children return to school
for term 2

Tuesday 1st November Y4 Beaney Museum, Open
Morning for pre-school parents 10:00 am
Wednesday 2nd November Open Evening for pre-
school parents 5:00 pm

Tuesday 8th November Parent Consultations
Thursday 10th November Parent Consultations
Friday 11th November Remembrance Service in
church 10:30 am. Parents welcome

Monday 14th November Anti-bullying Week
Friday 18th November Children in Need

Friday 25th November Parent Celebration Assem-
bly 9:10 am




